description
Interpoint’s MHV Series™ of DC/DC converters offers a wide
input voltage range of 16 to 50 VDC and a choice of nine
different output voltage configurations comprised of single, dual
or triple outputs. The 3.3 volt single, 5 volt single and dual and
the triple output models will withstand transients of up to 80 volts
for up to 120 milliseconds while maintaining output voltages.
The 12 volt single and dual outputs will withstand transients up

www.interpoint.com Page 5 of 19
MHV Rev E - 20100503
model numbering key
MHV      28  512   T    F  / 883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
 (S = single, D = dual, T = triple)
(Main and aux. Vout for triple models)
(R = decimal point, 3R3 = 3.3 Vout)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MHV Similar Part
5962-9852801HXC mhv283r3s/883
5962-9852201HXC Mhv2805S/883
5962-9852301HXC MHV2812S/883
5962-9852401HXC MHV2815S/883
5962-9852501HXC MHV2805D/883
5962-9852601HXC MHV2812D/883
5962-9852701HXC MHV2815D/883
5962-9673001HXC MHV28512T/883
5962-9673101HXC MHV28515T/883
Flanged SMD numbers for the MHV Series of converters
have the suffix HZC instead of HXC. For exact specifica-
tions for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing avail-
able at www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr.
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model number.
Category
MHV28                                                                     /
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of
Outputs 2
Case Option 3 Screening 4
Selection MHV28 is the only
available selection
3R3, 05, 12, 15 S (non-Flanged (STANDARD leave blank)
05, 12, 15 D leave blank)
ES
512, 515 T F (Flanged) 883 (CLASS H)
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out. The value of 3R3 is only available in single output models. The 512 and 515 triple output converters
are +5 volt main and ±12 or ±15 volt auxiliaries.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output, D is a dual output, and T is a triple output
3. Case Options: For the standard case (cases F1 and H2) leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option (cases J1 and K3), insert the letter F in the Case Option
position.
4. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see Screening
Tables 1 and 2.
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MHV Single, Dual and Triple DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 15 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 6 of 19
MHV Rev E - 20100503
single output models MHV283R3S MHV2805S
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 3.23 3.30 3.37 4.90 5.00 5.10 VDC
OUTPUT CURRENT Vin = 16 to 50 VDC 0 — 3.03 0 — 3.00 A
OUTPUT POWER Vin = 16 to 50 VDC 0 — 10 0 — 15 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz - 2 MHz — 5 25 — 5 25 mV p-p
LINE REGULATION VIN = 16 to 50 VDC – 0 10 — 0 10 mV
LOAD REGULATION NO LOAD TO FULL – 15 35 — 15 45 mV
INPUT VOLTAGE
NO LOAD TO FULL
CONTINUOUS 16 28 50 16 28 50 VDC